

TA 38-24

Order no 14

Dated 10-09-2025

Today is fixed for show cause by appellant and order.

Appellant filed hazira.

Appellant has filed a verified show cause petition supported by affidavit and praying for vacating the same.

Ld. Advocate is present.

Heard. Considered.

The show petition found satisfactory and be accepted.

Fix **18-11-2025** for hearing of injunction.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Sd/-

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**