

**TA 38-24**

**Order no 16**

**Dated 22-01-2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction.

Appellant and respondent filed hazira.

***Appellant filed a petition u/s-148 of C.P.C and praying for extension the injuncton.***

Heard. The injunction is extended till next date.

TCR has not called for yet.

For the ends justice the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **13-03-2026** for TCR.

***Called for TCR.***

**D/C by me**

**Sd/-**

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Sd/-**

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**