

TA 38-24

Order no 18

Dated 27-04-2026

Today is fixed for TCR.

Respondant filed advocate hazira.

Appellant takes no step. None move.

No extension petition has filed by the appellant.

TCR has not yet been received.

Ld. Po is on leave. I am in-charge.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix 27-08-2026 for TCR.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad
In-Charge**

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad
In-Charge**